

1656 Scarborough Crescent Port Coquitlam, B.C. V3C 2R1 Telephone: (604) 945-6749 Fax: (604) 945-6748

WESTSTAR GRANTS COPPER MOUNTAIN EXTENSION

Vancouver, BC – October 21, 2013: Weststar Resources Corp. (TSX-V: WER) (the "Company" or "Weststar") announces that, further to its news release dated August 27, 2013, the Company has granted Copper Mountain Mining Corp. ("Copper Mountain") (TSX: CUM) an 8-day extension on its 60-day due diligence period.

The Company and Bearclaw Capital Corp. ("**Bearclaw**") entered into an arms-length Letter of Intent dated August 23, 2013 (the "LOI") with Copper Mountain, a British Columbia corporation, whereby Copper Mountain will, subject to due diligence, enter into an exclusive option agreement to acquire up to 75% undivided interest in and to 25 mineral claims located in British Columbia, Canada, known as the Axe Property (the "**Property**"). Weststar and Bearclaw currently hold the property as a joint venture (the "**Axe JV**"), in which the parties hold 70% and 30% interests, respectively.

For more information on the terms of the LOI, please refer to the Company's August 27, 2013 news release.

For further info on the Company please visit www.weststarresources.com or email info@weststarresources.com. Telephone: 604-945-6749.

On Behalf of the Board

Will Rascan, President Weststar Resources Corp.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This press release contains forward-looking statements about Weststar Resources Corp. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts. The forward-looking statements in this press release are subject to various risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause the resulting issuer's actual results or achievements to differ materially from those expressed in or implied by forward-looking statements. These risks, uncertainties and other factors include, without limitation, uncertainty as to resulting issuer's ability to achieve the goals and satisfy the assumptions of management general economic factors and other factors that may be beyond the control of the parties. Forward-looking statements are based on the beliefs, opinions and expectations of the management of Weststar Resources Corp. at the time they are made, and Weststar Resources Corp. does not assume any obligation to update its forward-looking statements if those beliefs, opinions or expectations, or other circumstances, should change.